Kasson, Minnesota April 27,2002
Meet director Steve Johnson

Squat

Bench

Deadlift

Total

Place

Women

132
Open

Christy
Bang

230

125

250

605

1st

132
Master

Angela
Simons

275

225

315

815

1st

148
Master

Judy
Drenth

245

145

320

710

1st

Coty
Ginsberg

240

115

270

625

2nd

198
Open

Deb
Anderson

270

130

260

660

1st

Squat

Bench

Deadlift

Total

Place

MEN




165 Open

Mark 535 335 490 1360 1st
Schultenov

er

181 Open

Tony Reid |515 380 575 1470 1st
Joe Cooper | 440 270 505 1215 2nd
181

Novice

Cory 440 300 435 1175 1st
Nelson

David 405 265 435 1105 2nd
Adamson

Ben 375 200 410 985 3rd
Deering

181

Master

Sid Reid 450 290 520 1260 1st
Bob 345 220 465 1030 2nd
Sainati

198 Open

James 605 400 545 1550 1st




Merchlewit
Z

Blake
Hanson

530

310

520

1360

2nd

Jeff
Johnson

475

275

450

1200

3rd

198
Masters

Gary
Grahn

400

280

450

1130

1st

198
Masters+

Ed Krall

375

270

450

1095

1st

Jerry
Donatell

390

290

405

1085

2nd

220 Open

Eric
McGowen

465

360

500

1325

1st

220 Master

Gary
Edwards

440

350

520

1310

1st




220
Master +

1st Tom
Haggenmill
er

340

275

480

1095

1st

2nd Phil
Markert

330

210

355

895

2nd

242 Open

1st Mark
Budensiek

670

420

650

1740

1st

2nd Brian
Durham

640

370

620

1630

2nd

3rd Jason
Murphy

575

340

575

1490

3rd

4th Brian
Becker

520

300

610

1430

4th

242
Novice

George
Callahan

535

345

525

1405

1st

242
Master

Greg
Steele

585

340

580

1505

1st




275 Open

Greg 780 505 665 1950 1st
Wagner

Brad 690 445 700 1835 2nd
Madvig

Antonio 600 435 560 1595 3rd
Holley

275
Novice

1st Jeff 430 310 390 1130 1st
Stevenson

The 2002 Zumbro Valley Open Powerlifting Championships was held
in the Kasson-Mantorville High School gymnasium on Saturday April
27 with 33 men and women lifters Greg Wagner had a fine day in the
squat 780, bench 505 and in the deadlift of 665 for a total of 1950.
The Women's top lifter was Angela Simons lifting 225 in the bench
for a Masters National Women's Record. Meet director Steve Johnson
would like to thank the lifters for coming and the following people who
assisted in making the meet a success.

Referees: Dennis Gree, Bob Sainati, Brian Hudyma, Dan Rgnonit, Mark
Rodacker, Eric Alter, Joe Cooper, Rick Stanius, Brad Gillingham, Shawn
Cain, Angela Simons and Keith Hare.

Spotters and Loaders: Jeff Rendler, Scott Rendler, Gary Glawe, Jerry
Unger, Mike Tully, Derek Tully, Bruce Rahif, Charlie Bradford, Archie
Langdon, John Lynch, Bily Gullickson, Nick Fitch, Dean Tlougan, Don
Coughlon, and Nate Nord.

Helpers: Jim and Marlene Coughlon, Curt and Tess Johnson, Bill
Omundson, John Kreidermacher, and Larry Smith.




Announcer: Scott Safe of Safe USA. Best in the business.

School: Kasson-Mantorville High School

Most of all my wife: Dawn Johnson

All of these people where there the entire day. I truly thank you all
for the incredible job you do. To all thanks! The success of the meet
assures this will continue as an annual event.
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