## Kasson, Minnesota April 27,2002 Meet director Steve Johnson

	Squat	Bench	Deadlift	Total	Place
Women					
132 Open					
Christy Bang	230	125	250	605	1st
132 Master					
Angela Simons	275	225	315	815	1st
148 Master					
Judy Drenth	245	145	320	710	1st
Coty Ginsberg	240	115	270	625	2nd
198 Open					
Deb Anderson	270	130	260	660	1st

	Squat	Bench	Deadlift	Total	Place
MEN					

165 Open					
Mark Schultenov er	535	335	490	1360	1st
<b>181 Open</b>					
Tony Reid	515	380	575	1470	1st
Joe Cooper	440	270	505	1215	2nd
181 Novice					
Cory Nelson	440	300	435	1175	1st
David Adamson	405	265	435	1105	2nd
Ben Deering	375	200	410	985	3rd
181 Master					
Sid Reid	450	290	520	1260	1st
Bob Sainati	345	220	465	1030	2nd
100 000					
198 Open					
James	605	400	545	1550	1st

Merchlewit z					
Blake Hanson	530	310	520	1360	2nd
Jeff Johnson	475	275	450	1200	3rd
198 Masters					
Gary Grahn	400	280	450	1130	1st
198 Masters+					
Ed Krall	375	270	450	1095	1st
Jerry Donatell	390	290	405	1085	2nd
220 Open					
Eric McGowen	465	360	500	1325	1st
220 Master					
Gary Edwards	440	350	520	1310	1st

	•	1	İ	1	1 ,
220 Master +					
1st Tom Haggenmill er	340	275	480	1095	1st
2nd Phil Markert	330	210	355	895	2nd
242 Open					
1st Mark Budensiek	670	420	650	1740	1st
2nd Brian Durham	640	370	620	1630	2nd
3rd Jason Murphy	575	340	575	1490	3rd
4th Brian Becker	520	300	610	1430	4th
242 Novice					
George Callahan	535	345	525	1405	1st
242 Master					
Greg Steele	585	340	580	1505	1st

275 Open					
Greg Wagner	780	505	665	1950	1st
Brad Madvig	690	445	700	1835	2nd
Antonio Holley	600	435	560	1595	3rd
275 Novice					
1st Jeff Stevenson	430	310	390	1130	1st

The 2002 Zumbro Valley Open Powerlifting Championships was held in the Kasson-Mantorville High School gymnasium on Saturday April 27 with 33 men and women lifters Greg Wagner had a fine day in the squat 780, bench 505 and in the deadlift of 665 for a total of 1950. The Women's top lifter was Angela Simons lifting 225 in the bench for a Masters National Women's Record. Meet director Steve Johnson would like to thank the lifters for coming and the following people who assisted in making the meet a success.

Referees: Dennis Gree, Bob Sainati, Brian Hudyma, Dan Rgnonit, Mark Rodacker, Eric Alter, Joe Cooper, Rick Stanius, Brad Gillingham, Shawn Cain, Angela Simons and Keith Hare.

Spotters and Loaders: Jeff Rendler, Scott Rendler, Gary Glawe, Jerry Unger, Mike Tully, Derek Tully, Bruce Rahif, Charlie Bradford, Archie Langdon, John Lynch, Bily Gullickson, Nick Fitch, Dean Tlougan, Don Coughlon, and Nate Nord.

Helpers: Jim and Marlene Coughlon, Curt and Tess Johnson, Bill Omundson, John Kreidermacher, and Larry Smith.

Announcer: Scott Safe of <u>Safe USA</u>. Best in the business.

School: Kasson-Mantorville High School

Most of all my wife: Dawn Johnson

All of these people where there the entire day. I truly thank you all for the incredible job you do. To all thanks! The success of the meet

assures this will continue as an annual event.